the mistake, inadvertence or neglect of their predecessors in office, shall not have been registered; the true date of the filings in such cases shall be entered on said registers, and said entries when so made shall have the same force and effect as if made by the clerk of the district court at the proper time; *Provided*, That the fees for such services shall be paid by the county only upon the order of the court; *And provided further*, That in docketing any such judgment the date thereof shall be the time when the same is actually docketed, and the lien thereof shall attach only from such date.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

CHAPTER 263.

AN ACT, ALLOWING COMPENSATION TO COUNTY COMMIS-SIONERS IN CERTAIN CASES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Compensation in certain cases.

When act to take effect.

> SECTION 1. Section twelve (12) of chapter fifteen (15) of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) is hereby amended by adding thereto the following proviso: *Provided*, That in the performance of the duties required by this section such county commissioner shall receive the sum of three (3) dollars per day for each day necessarily employed, and ten (10) cents per mile for every mile necessarily traveled in the performance of such duty, but no commissioner shall receive pay for the performance of such duty for more than fifteen (15) days' service, nor mileage to exceed one hundred (100) miles in any one year.

> SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1885.

When act to take effect.